

TABULATION OF TENDERS**TENDER NO. 6636****FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)**

ROAD NO.:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 1190-10 & 1973-10

LOCATION: Over Spruce Creek (Maple Creek) On Municipal Road 142N

LENGTH:

SUMMARY OF PRICES

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	SECTION 2	BID TOTAL
Minty's Moving Ltd.	740,381.00	752,250.00	1,492,631.00
Armcon Ltd.	789,124.57	806,991.08	1,596,115.65
M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.	835,076.32	859,923.68	1,695,000.00
1103458 Ontario Inc. O/A Sharp Bridges	1,110,378.43	1,124,258.15	2,234,636.58

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6636

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.:

LOCATION: Over Spruce Creek (Maple Creek) On Municipal Road 142N

LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 1190-10 & 1973-10

SECTION I: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.:

LOCATION: Over Spruce Creek (Maple Creek) On Municipal Road 142N (Bridge Site No. 1190-10)

LENGTH:

REGION 4

WORK ORDER NO.: F3304515

PROJECT NO.: 5063

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Minty's Moving Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER 1103458 Ontario Inc. O/A Sharp Bridges	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment (Mod)	1	lump sum	50,000.00	50,000.00	159,342.15	159,342.15	153,261.83	153,261.83	142,000.00	142,000.00
Traffic Control Level II (Mod)	1	lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	3,155.00	3,155.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Supply of Field Office Class "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,280.00	7,280.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,495.00	1,495.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Silt Fence Barrier	178	m	10.00	1,780.00	28.75	5,117.50	12.53	2,230.34	26.50	4,717.00
Floating Silt Fence Barrier	25	m	40.00	1,000.00	115.00	2,875.00	81.00	2,025.00	53.00	1,325.00
Access Roads and Site Work Roads	1	lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	12,800.00	12,800.00	41,440.00	41,440.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Work Bridges, Work Platforms & Rock Berms	1	lump sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	25,446.00	25,446.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Stream Flow Management	1	lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
Structural Excavation	1	lump sum	30,000.00	30,000.00	12,800.00	12,800.00	13,960.00	13,960.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Supplying Steel H Piles	579	m	180.00	104,220.00	158.40	91,713.60	145.00	83,955.00	166.75	96,548.25
Driving Steel H Piles	555	m	200.00	111,000.00	65.00	36,075.00	110.00	61,050.00	126.50	70,207.50
Supply of Pile Tips	36	each	200.00	7,200.00	180.70	6,505.20	195.00	7,020.00	224.25	8,073.00
Installation of Pile Tips	36	each	200.00	7,200.00	325.00	11,700.00	150.00	5,400.00	172.50	6,210.00
Supply and Fabricate Miscellaneous Metal	23336	kg	4.00	93,344.00	5.11	119,246.96	4.44	103,611.84	4.73	110,379.28
Placing Miscellaneous Metal	23336	kg	2.00	46,672.00	1.18	27,536.48	0.95	22,169.20	6.00	140,016.00
Supplying & Placing Granular Backfill	155	t	125.00	19,375.00	109.34	16,947.70	60.00	9,300.00	70.00	10,850.00
Supply Bearings	48	each	200.00	9,600.00	194.29	9,325.92	148.71	7,138.08	161.00	7,728.00
Placing Bearings	48	each	100.00	4,800.00	32.50	1,560.00	42.02	2,016.96	100.00	4,800.00
Delivery of PP Concrete Girders	24	each	1,000.00	24,000.00	975.00	23,400.00	1,677.08	40,249.92	1,150.00	27,600.00
Erection of PP Concrete Girders	24	each	1,000.00	24,000.00	2,166.67	52,000.08	2,031.71	48,761.04	3,725.00	89,400.00
Miscellaneous Grouting	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,772.00	5,772.00	15,632.00	15,632.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Lump Sum Backfill	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,150.00	7,150.00	5,985.00	5,985.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Placing Treated Timber (Mod)	7	m3	3,000.00	21,000.00	1,207.14	8,449.98	467.29	3,271.03	3,000.00	21,000.00

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6636

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.:

LOCATION: Over Spruce Creek (Maple Creek) On Municipal Road 142N

LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 1190-10 & 1973-10

SECTION I: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.:

LOCATION: Over Spruce Creek (Maple Creek) On Municipal Road 142N (Bridge Site No. 1190-10)

LENGTH:

REGION 4

WORK ORDER NO.: F3304515

PROJECT NO.: 5063

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Minty's Moving Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER 1103458 Ontario Inc. O/A Sharp Bridges	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	2280	m2	2.50	5,700.00	5.20	11,856.00	5.00	11,400.00	2.19	4,993.20
S/P ECBt C11, Type Urban Biodegradable	1260	m2	4.00	5,040.00	6.50	8,190.00	5.00	6,300.00	6.87	8,656.20
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350 mm	160	m3	120.00	19,200.00	50.00	8,000.00	120.00	19,200.00	145.00	23,200.00
Granular Base Course Class "A"	465	t	50.00	23,250.00	79.40	36,921.00	70.00	32,550.00	80.00	37,200.00
Composite Excavation	70	m3	50.00	3,500.00	65.00	4,550.00	70.00	4,900.00	100.00	7,000.00
Bit Pvmt, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	75	t	300.00	22,500.00	242.00	18,150.00	315.00	23,625.00	529.00	39,675.00
Connect Guardrail to Bridge	4	each	500.00	2,000.00	28.75	115.00	84.00	336.00	500.00	2,000.00
Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail	16	m	500.00	8,000.00	230.00	3,680.00	256.56	4,104.96	1,000.00	16,000.00
Install W Thrie Beam Transition Guardrail	8	each	500.00	4,000.00	230.00	1,840.00	222.13	1,777.04	1,000.00	8,000.00
Installation of W-Beam Guardrail	16	m	500.00	8,000.00	230.00	3,680.00	197.13	3,154.08	300.00	4,800.00
Installation of Guardrail End Treatment	4	each	1,000.00	4,000.00	2,875.00	11,500.00	2,412.75	9,651.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
Extra Work	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
				740,381.00		789,124.57		835,076.32		1,110,378.43
	BID TOTAL			1,492,631.00		1,596,115.65		1,695,000.00		2,234,636.58



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6636

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.:

LOCATION: Over Spruce Creek (Maple Creek) On Municipal Road 142N

LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 1190-10 & 1973-10

SECTION II: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.:

LOCATION: Over Spruce Creek (Maple Creek) On Municipal Road 142N (Bridge Site No. 1973-10)

LENGTH:

REGION 4

WORK ORDER NO.: F3304615

PROJECT NO.: 5063

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Minty's Moving Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER 1103458 Ontario Inc. O/A Sharp Bridges	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment (Mod)	1	lump sum	50,000.00	50,000.00	172,843.25	172,843.25	160,850.00	160,850.00	142,000.00	142,000.00
Traffic Control Level II (Mod)	1	lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	3,155.00	3,155.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Supply of Field Office Class "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	0.00	0.00	7,280.00	7,280.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,495.00	1,495.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Silt Fence Barrier	230	m	10.00	2,300.00	22.25	5,117.50	12.59	2,895.70	26.50	6,095.00
Floating Silt Fence Barrier	25	m	40.00	1,000.00	115.00	2,875.00	81.00	2,025.00	53.00	1,325.00
Access Roads and Site Work Roads	1	lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	12,800.00	12,800.00	41,440.00	41,440.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Work Bridges, Work Platforms & Rock Berms	1	lump sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	25,446.00	25,446.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Stream Flow Management	1	lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
Structural Excavation	1	lump sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,800.00	12,800.00	13,960.00	13,960.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Supplying Steel H Piles	579	m	180.00	104,220.00	158.40	91,713.60	145.00	83,955.00	166.75	96,548.25
Driving Steel H Piles	555	m	200.00	111,000.00	65.00	36,075.00	110.00	61,050.00	126.50	70,207.50
Supply of Pile Tips	36	each	200.00	7,200.00	180.70	6,505.20	195.00	7,020.00	224.25	8,073.00
Installation of Pile Tips	36	each	200.00	7,200.00	325.00	11,700.00	150.00	5,400.00	172.50	6,210.00
Supply and Fabricate Miscellaneous Metal	20800	kg	4.00	83,200.00	5.11	106,288.00	4.44	92,352.00	4.73	98,384.00
Placing Miscellaneous Metal	20800	kg	2.00	41,600.00	1.33	27,664.00	1.06	22,048.00	6.00	124,800.00
Supplying & Placing Granular Backfill	560	t	100.00	56,000.00	77.08	43,164.80	60.00	33,600.00	70.00	39,200.00
Supply Bearings	48	each	200.00	9,600.00	194.29	9,325.92	148.71	7,138.08	161.00	7,728.00
Placing Bearings	48	each	100.00	4,800.00	32.50	1,560.00	42.02	2,016.96	100.00	4,800.00
Delivery of PP Concrete Girders	24	each	1,000.00	24,000.00	975.00	23,400.00	1,677.08	40,249.92	1,150.00	27,600.00
Erection of PP Concrete Girders	24	each	1,000.00	24,000.00	2,166.67	52,000.08	2,002.54	48,060.96	3,725.00	89,400.00
Miscellaneous Grouting	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,772.00	5,772.00	15,632.00	15,632.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Lump Sum Backfill	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,150.00	7,150.00	5,985.00	5,985.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Placing Treated Timber (Mod)	7.5	m3	3,000.00	22,500.00	1,126.67	8,450.03	436.13	3,270.98	3,000.00	22,500.00

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6636

FOR: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.:

LOCATION: Over Spruce Creek (Maple Creek) On Municipal Road 142N

LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.: 1190-10 & 1973-10

SECTION II: Bridge Construction (Structures)

ROAD NO.:

LOCATION: Over Spruce Creek (Maple Creek) On Municipal Road 142N (Bridge Site No. 1973-10)

LENGTH:

REGION 4

WORK ORDER NO.: F3304615

PROJECT NO.: 5063

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Minty's Moving Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER 1103458 Ontario Inc. O/A Sharp Bridges	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	1300	m2	2.50	3,250.00	5.20	6,760.00	5.00	6,500.00	2.19	2,847.00
S/P ECB C11, Type Urban Biodegradable	1420	m2	4.00	5,680.00	6.50	9,230.00	5.00	7,100.00	6.87	9,755.40
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350 mm	410	m3	120.00	49,200.00	50.00	20,500.00	120.00	49,200.00	145.00	59,450.00
Granular Base Course Class "A"	215	t	50.00	10,750.00	92.38	19,861.70	70.00	15,050.00	80.00	17,200.00
Composite Excavation	35	m3	50.00	1,750.00	65.00	2,275.00	70.00	2,450.00	100.00	3,500.00
Bit Pvmnt, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	70	t	300.00	21,000.00	286.00	20,020.00	315.00	22,050.00	540.50	37,835.00
Connect Guardrail to Bridge	4	each	500.00	2,000.00	28.75	115.00	84.00	336.00	500.00	2,000.00
Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail	16	m	500.00	8,000.00	230.00	3,680.00	256.56	4,104.96	1,000.00	16,000.00
Install W Thrie Beam Transition Guardrail	8	each	500.00	4,000.00	230.00	1,840.00	222.13	1,777.04	1,000.00	8,000.00
Installation of W-Beam Guardrail	16	m	500.00	8,000.00	230.00	3,680.00	197.13	3,154.08	300.00	4,800.00
Installation of Guardrail End Treatment	4	each	1,000.00	4,000.00	2,875.00	11,500.00	2,412.75	9,651.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
Extra Work	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
				752,250.00		806,991.08		859,923.68		1,124,258.15
	BID TOTAL			1,492,631.00		1,596,115.65		1,695,000.00		2,234,636.58